		04-02-2001					
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S Pat	Department of Commerce			
	I	101655602	ł	Pro-			
MRD 3-21-	-01	PATENTS ONLY	v				
<u>TO: The Commission</u> Submission Type	ner of Patents and Tradema	ks: Please record the at Conveyance Type	tached original document	s) or copy(les).			
New New	-	Assignment	Security Agreement	<u>ې</u>			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name				
Correction of P		Merger	Other				
Reel # Corrective Docu	Frame #		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agenci	es)			
Reel #	Frame #	, <u> </u>	processory"	cret File			
Conveying Party(Mark if additional na	smes of conveying parties atta	hed Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) BOL	ICHET, MICHEL			03 19 2001			
Name (line 2)				Execution Date			
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)]				
leceiving Party		Mari	k if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached			
Name (line 1) M(SBSARL.		V	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		<u></u>		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
ddress (line 1) 36	AVENUE DES	THERMES		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
ddress (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from			
				Assignment.)			
ddress (line 3) CHA	City	FRANCE State/Country	F-63401 Zip Code				
omestic Repres	entative Name and A	ddress Enter for t	the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Horst M. Kasper	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
Address (line 1)	13 Forest Drive	03/23/20	01 MBELETE1 00000033 2913	8655			
ddress (line 2)	Warren, N.J. 0705	02 FC:5	1				
Address (line 3)				J			
Address (line 4)							
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		40E			
	collection of information is estimated to ave						
getbering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REGULESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.							
Ma	all documents to be recordenissioner of Patents and Tra	d with required cover sh	eet(s) information to:				
			•				
No. 1. Alasse a Production of the Production	en el contraste al montata o presente contra contra de contraste de	Any	REEL: 011629	FRAME: 0499			

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (908) 526-1717						
Name	Horst M. Kasper	C				
Address (line 1)	13 Forest Driv	/e				
Address (line 2)	Warren, N.J	07059				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
	e Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	Petent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers . Paten	t Number(s)			
If this document is	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Par	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>			
signed by the first named executing inventor.						
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ			
only	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb					
has Number of P	not been assigned.					
Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 11-0224						
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
		Jam M Janna	03/2//2001			
	of Person Signing	Signature	03/2//2001 Date			
L						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Michel Bouchet, whose post office address is 43 rue de l'Ecorchade, F-63400 Chamalières, France; has made an invention in **DICE** and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon

<> on even date herewith

<> and subsequently (*) officially identified as Serial Number ______ filed

AND WHEREAS, MGB S.A.R.L., located at 36 avenue des Thermes, F-63401 Chamalières, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said Michel Bouchet, has agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MGB S.A.R.L. the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, her Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by MGB S.A.R.L.; its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to MGB S.A.R.L. aforesaid; and I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances,

Assignment

CHA215AS

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0501 and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee, MGB S.A.R.L., interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with MGB. S.A.R.L., its successors and assigns that we have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed their right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that we then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(*) And, we hereby appoint HORST M. KASPER to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application . for US Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

In Witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seals this $\mathbf{t} = \mathbf{t}$ day of March A.D. 2001

Beruhet-**Michel Bauchet**

WITNESS JUCEMO CRIANET

DATE

Assignment

CHA215AS

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0502 County of.....

State of.....

On this day of A.D. 2001 appeared the above named Michel Bouchet personally known to me, and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge the same to be their free act and deed, before me.

Notary Public

*%Pcilid:assig(Cha215AS(March 14, 2001(tm

Assignment

CHA215AS

Page 3

p.08

RECORDED: 03/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011629 FRAME: 0503